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Item no. Product name A B Item no. Product name A B C H Hmax. X Y

gm gm gm ¢gm gm m m mm mm
EB10430404 MD 360/8 BASIC 8 6 EB10430411  PD 360/8 BASIC 8 6 4 3 5 101 33
EB10430428  MD 360i/8 BASIC 8 6 EB10430435 PD 360i/8 BASIC 8 6 4 3 5 101 33
EB10430497  MD 360/8 BASIC SMB 8 6 EB10430480 PD 360/8 BASIC SMB 8 6 4 3 5 101 50 <N
EB10430466 MD 360i/8 BASIC SMB 8 6 EB10430473  PD 360i/8 BASIC SMB 8 6 4 3 5 101 50  aduma
EB10431340  MD 360/8 BASIC IP54 8 6 EB10431302  PD 360/8 BASIC IP54 8 6 4 3 5 101 50 ' \\| [/ %
EB10431319  MD 360i/8 BASIC IP54 8 6 EB10431272  PD 360i/8 BASIC IP54 8 6 4 3 5 101 50 ‘
EB10430848 MD 360/24 BASIC 24 11 EB10430855 PD 360/24 BASIC 24 11 8 3 5 101 53 . :
EB10430862 MD 360i/24 BASIC 24 11 EB10430879  PD 360i/24 BASIC 24 11 8 3 5 101 53 i
EB10430886 MD 360/24 BASIC SMB 24 11 EB10430893  PD 360/24 BASIC SMB 24 11 8 3 5 101 73
EB10430909  MD 360i/24 BASIC SMB 24 11 EB10430916  PD 360i/24 BASIC SMB 24 11 8 3 5 101 73 .
EB10431333  MD 360/24 BASIC IP54 24 11 EB10431289  PD 360/24 BASIC IP54 24 11 8 3 5 101 73
EB10431326  MD 360i/24 BASIC IP54 24 11 EB10431296  PD 360i/24 BASIC IP54 24 11 8 3 5 101 73

[ kurzanLEITUNG

A GEFAHR!

m SHORT INSTRUCTION

A DANGER!

[Z] vooE D'EMPLOI RAPIDE

A DANGER!

KORTE HANDLEIDING

A GEVAAR!

[ KorT vEILEDNING

/\ FARE!

B3 KORTFATTAD BRUKSANVISNING

A VARNING!

A Lebensgefahr durch elektrischen Schlag!

¢ Die Installation darf nur von Elektroinstallateuren
oder Elektrofachkraften unter Beriicksichtigung der
landesspezifischen Vorschriften erfolgen
e Vor Montage / Demontage Netzspannung freischalten
e Das Gerat mit einem 10-A-Leitungsschutzschalter absichern
e | = Kontaktoffnungsweite < 1,2 mm

1 Bestimmungsgeméfe Verwendung

A Risk of fatal injury from electric shock!

e |nstallation must only by performed by an electrical
installation technician or a trained electrician, taking country-
specific regulations into account

e Switch off the mains voltage prior to assembly / disassembly

® Protect the device with a 10-A circuit breaker

e | = contact opening width < 1.2 mm

1 Intended use

A Danger de mort par électrocution !

e L'installation doit impérativement étre effectuée par des
installateurs professionnels ou des spécialistes de I'électronique
conformément aux normes et prescriptions locales en vigueur

e Avant d'installer ou de désinstaller le produit, coupez le courant

* Protégez I'appareil a I'aide d'un disjoncteur 10 A

e | = largeur d'intervalle de coupure < 1,2 mm

1 Conformité d'utilisation

A Levensgevaar door elektrische schok!

e De installatie mag uitsluitend door elektro-installateurs of
elektriciens worden uitgevoerd, met inachtneming van de
landspecifieke voorschriften

e V66r montage / demontage de netspanning uitschakelen

e Het apparaat met een installatieautomaat van 10 A zekeren

e | = contactopening < 1,2 mm

1 Gebruik in overeenstemming met het gebruiksdoel

A Livsfare pa grund af elektrisk stgd!

e |Installationen ma kun foretages af elinstallatgrer
eller elektrikere under overholdelse af nationale
installationsforskrifter
e Fgr montering / afmontering skal forsyningsspaendingen slas fra
e Apparatet skal sikres med en 10 A-ledningssikkerhedsafbryder
e = kontaktabning < 1,2 mm

1 Tilsigtet anvendelse

A Livsfara, risk for elektrisk stot!

e |nstallation far endast utforas av elinstallatérer och behériga
elektriker under iakttagande av nationella foreskrifter

e Innan montering/demontering ska natspanningen kopplas fran

e Enheten ska sikras med en ledningsskyddsbrytare pa 10 A

e = kontaktdppningsbredd < 1,2 mm

1 Andamalsenlig anvandning

Die ausfiihrliche Bedienungsanleitung finden Sie auf der
jeweiligen Produktseite unter www.esylux.com.

Der Decken-Melder ist fur die Anwendung im Innenbereich
konzipiert und benoétigt eine freie Sicht auf Personen.
Erfassungsreichweite: quer (A), frontal (B),

Prasenzbereich (C).

2 Anschluss

Detailed operating instructions can be found on the relevant
product page at www.esylux.com.

The ceiling detector is designed for indoor use and must have an
unobstructed view of people. Field of detection: diagonally (A),
head-on (B), presence area (C).

2 Connection

Vous trouverez le mode d'emploi détaillé sur la page internet du
produit concerné disponible sur www.esylux.com.

Le détecteur de plafond est congu pour une utilisation en intérieur
et nécessite d'étre placé de telle sorte que son champ de vision
englobe les personnes éventuellement présentes. Distance de
détection : transversale (A), frontale (B), de présence (C).

2 Branchements

De uitvoerige bedieningshandleiding vindt u op de
desbetreffende productpagina onder www.esylux.com.

De plafondmelder is bedoeld voor inpandig gebruik en vereist
een onbelemmerd zicht op personen. Detectiebereik: dwars (A),
frontaal (B), aanwezigheidsbereik (C).

2 Aansluiting

Du kan finde en detaljeret betjeningsvejledning pa den
pagaldende produktside under www.esylux.com.

Loftssensoren er udviklet til indendgrs brug og skal have et frit
udsyn pa personer. Detekteringsrakkevidde: pa tveers (A), forfra
(B), tilstedeveerelsesomrade (C).

2 Tilslutning

En utférlig bruksanvisning hittar du pa respektive produktsida
pa www.esylux.com.

Innertaksdetektorn ar konstruerad fér anvédndning inomhus
och kraver fri sikt 6ver personer. Bevakningsrackvidd:
pa tvéren (A), framat (B), narvaroomrade (C).

2 Anslutning

Der Anschluss erfolgt gemaB Abbildung (1.1).

1 Standardbetrieb
2 Standardbetrieb mit zuséatzlicher Ansteuerung tber Taster
3 Parallelschaltung von max. 8 Decken-Meldern

L AuBenleiter 230 V~

L' Geschalteter AuBenleiter 230 V~
N Neutralleiter

S Taster

3 Inbetriebnahme

Connect as shown in figure (1.1).

1 Standard operation

2 Standard operation with additional control by means
of a button

3 Parallel connection of max. 8 ceiling detectors

L External conductor 230 V~

L' Switched external conductor 230 V~
N Neutral conductor

S Button

3 Initial operation

Le raccordement s'effectue conformément a l'illustration (1.1).

1 Installation standard
2 |nstallation standard avec commande supplémentaire
via un poussoir
3 Branchement en paralléle de 8 détecteurs de de plafond max

L Fil externe 230 V~

L' Fil externe commuté 230 V~
N Fil neutre

S Poussoir

3 Mise en service

De aansluiting vindt plaats volgens afbeelding (1.1).

1 Standaardschema
2 Standaardschema met extra aansturing via drukknop
3 Parallelschakeling van max. 8 plafondmelders

L Fasedraad 230 V~

L' Geschakelde fasedraad 230 V~
N Nulleider

S Knop

3 Inbedrijfstelling

Illustrationen viser tilslutningen (1.1).

1 Standarddrift
2 Standarddrift med ekstra aktivering med knap
3 Parallelkobling med maks. 8 loftssensorer

L Ydre leder 230 V~

L' Tilkoblet ydre leder 230 V~
N Nulleder

S Kontakt

3 lbrugtagning

Anslutning ska utféras enligt bilden (1.1).

1 Standarddrift

2 Standarddrift med extra styrning via knapp

3 Parallellkoppling av max. 8 innertaksdetektorer
L Omkopplad fasledare 230 V~

L' geschalteter AuBenleiter 230 V~

N Neutralledare

S Knapp

3 Idrifttagning

Netzspannung zuschalten

Es beginnt eine Initialisierungsphase von ca. 30 Sek.
Die rote LED blinkt. Die Beleuchtung ist in dieser Zeit
eingeschaltet.

4 Einstellungen

Connect the power supply.
A warm-up phase of approx. 30 seconds is initiated.
The red LED flashes. During this time, the lighting is switched on.

4 Settings

Mettez le dispositif sous tension.
Une phase d'initialisation de 30 s environ s'amorce.
La LED rouge clignote. L'éclairage est alors déclenché.

4 Réglages

Netspanning inschakelen

Er start een initialisatiefase van ongeveer 30 seconden.
De rode LED knippert. De verlichting is in deze periode
ingeschakeld.

4 Instellingen

Tilslut forsyningsspandingen
Der starter en initialiseringsfase pa ca. 30 sekunder.
Den rgde LED blinker. | denne periode er belysningen tendt.

4 Indstillinger

Koppla in natspanningen

En initieringsfas pa ca 30 sek. startas.

Den roda lysdioden blinkar. Belysningen ar inkopplad under den
héar tiden.

4 Instéliningar

Die Auslieferung des Decken-Melders erfolgt im
Werksprogramm/Vollautomatik-Modus.

e Einstellungen per Einstellelemente (2.1)

e Steuerung per Taster moglich

e 4h ON/OFF" Betriebsart mittels externen Taster moglich
MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

e Parametrierung und Steuerung per ESY-Pen mit der
kostenlosen ESY Control App (3.1)

The ceiling detector is delivered with the factory settings/in fully
automatic mode.

e Settings via setting elements (2.1)

e Control via push button possible

e “4h ON/OFF” operating mode possible via external
push button

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC
e Parameterisation and control via the ESY-Pen and the free
ESY Control app (3.1)

5 Disposal / warranty

A la livraison, le détecteur de plafond est paramétré selon les

préréglages d'usine/en mode automatique.

e Réglage par éléments de réglage (2.1)

e Commande possible via le poussoir

* Mode de fonctionnement «4h ON/OFF» possible via le
poussoir externe

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC
e Paramétrage et commande via ESY-Pen avec |'application
gratuite ESY Control (3.1)

5 Mise au rebut/ garantie

De plafondmelder wordt geleverd met
fabrieksinstellingen/volautomatische modus.
e |nstellingen via instelelementen (2.1)
e Bediening met knop mogelijk
* Modus “4h ON/OFF” mogelijk door middel van externe knop
MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC
e Parametrisering en besturing via ESY-Pen met de gratis
ESY Control-app (3.1)

5 Afvalverwijdering / garantie

Loftssensoren leveres med fabriksprogram/

i fuldautomatisk tilstand.

e |ndstillinger via indstillingselementer (2.1)

e Kan styres vha. kontakt

e Driftstilstanden “4h ON/OFF” kan styres vha.
ekstern kontakt

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

e Parametrering og styring via ESY-Pen med den gratis
ESY Control-app (3.1)

5 Bortskaffelse / garanti

Leverans av innertaksdetektorn sker enligt

fabriksprogram/helautomatlage.

¢ |nstallningar med installningselement (2.1)

e Styrning med knapp mojlig

e “4h ON/OFF” driftlage mojligt med extern knapp

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

e Parametrering och styrning vid ESY-Pen med gratisappen
ESY Control (3.1)

5 Avfallshantering / garanti

5 Entsorgung/ Garantie
Dieses Gerat darf nicht mit unsortiertem Restmdill

E entsorgt werden. Besitzer von Altgeraten sind gesetzlich

== dazu verpflichtet, dieses Gerat fachgerecht zu entsorgen.
Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrer Stadt- bzw.
Gemeindeverwaltung.

Die ESYLUX Herstellergarantie finden Sie im Internet unter
www.esylux.com.

Technische und optische Anderungen vorbehalten.

This device must not be disposed of as unsorted residual
waste. Used devices must be disposed of correctly.
=mm Contact your local town council for more information.

The ESYLUX manufacturer's warranty can be found online at
www.esylux.com.

Technical and design features may be subject to change.

Cet appareil ne doit pas étre jeté avec les déchets non
triés. Les propriétaires d'équipements électriques ou

=mm électroniques usagés ont en effet I'obligation légale de les
déposer dans un centre de collecte sélective. Informez-
vous aupres de votre municipalité sur les possibilités de
recyclage.

La garantie fabricant ESYLUX est disponible sur Internet a
|'adresse www.esylux.com.

Sous réserve de modifications techniques et esthétiques.

Dit apparaat mag niet samen met ongesorteerd
restafval worden afgevoerd. Afgedankte elektrische en

=mm clektronische apparaten dienen volgens de wettelijke
voorschriften te worden afgevoerd. Neem voor meer
informatie contact op met uw gemeente.

U vindt de fabrieksgarantie van ESYLUX op internet op
www.esylux.com.

Technische en optische wijzigingen voorbehouden.

Dette apparat ma ikke bortskaffes med usorteret
husholdningsaffald. Ejere af brugt udstyr er i henhold
== til loven forpligtet til at bortskaffe dette udstyr fagligt

korrekt. | din kommune kan du fa yderligere informationer.

Du kan finde ESYLUX-producentgarantien pa internetsiden
www.esylux.com.

Der tages forbehold for tekniske og optiske andringer.

Denna apparat far inte kastas i det osorterade
restavfallet. Agare till gamla apparater ar enligt lag

mmm skyldiga att avfallshantera denna apparat pa sakkunnigt
och foreskrivet satt. Information far du fran din stads-
eller kommunalférvaltning.

Du hittar ESYLUX tillverkargaranti pa Internet under
www.esylux.com.

Vi forbehaller oss ratten till tekniska och utseendemassiga
andringar.
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Item no. Product name Circuit  Switching capacity Item no. Product name Circuit ~ Switching capacity 1 2 3 J @ @
diagram diagram C ¥ 30min.
C
EB10430404  MD 360/8 BASIC EB10430411  PD 360/8 BASIC \E@/
EB10430428  MD 360i/8 BASIC EB10430435  PD 360i/8 BASIC
EB10430497  MD 360/8 BASIC SMB , EB10430480  PD 360/8 BASIC SMB , , LIN]s LN [LIuInis] JL_[LIINTS]
Additional
EB10430466  MD 360i/8 BASIC SMB EB10430473  PD 360i/8 BASIC SMB o ) -1 o Q% .] -]g;;g-nggm" @
L- L- L-
EB10431340  MD 360/8 BASIC IP54 EB10431302  PD 360/8 BASIC IP54 L L L i
EB10431319  MD 360i/8 BASIC IP54 2300W/ 10 A cos o= 1) EB10431272  PD 360i/8 BASIC P54 2300W/ 10 A cos o= 1)
EB10430848  MD 360/24 BASIC 1150 VA/5 AX (cos ¢ = 0,5) EB10430855 PD 360/24 BASIC 1150 VA/5 AX (cos ¢ = 0,5)
EB10430862  MD 360i/24 BASIC EB10430879  PD 360i/24 BASIC
EBL0430886  MD 360/24 BASIC SWIB . EBI0430893  PD 360/24 BASIC SMB . . I IS IR e e L
EB10430909  MD 360i/24 BASIC SMB EB10430916  PD 360i/24 BASIC SMB é(;; ’] ;9;\ ’] 104 Q% ’] ’1533'3&'2‘?“”“
_ _ _ ESY-Pen
EB10431333  MD 360/24 BASIC IP54 EB10431289  PD 360/24 BASIC IP54 " . ” I EP10425356 ESY Control
EB10431326  MD 360i/24 BASIC IP54 EB10431296  PD 360i/24 BASIC IP54
K Pikaopas [T Korr vEILEDNING ISTRUZIONI IN BREVE &Y suviaréipiDa GUIA DE INiCIO RAPIDO [0 KpaTkoE PykoBoACTBO

/\ VAARA!

/\ FARE!

/\ PERICOLO!

/\ PELIGRO!

/\ PERIGO!

A ONACHO!

A Séhkoisku aiheuttaa hengenvaaran!

e Ainoastaan sahkoasentajat tai alan ammattilaiset saavat
asentaa tuotteen. Asennuksessa on noudatettava
maakohtaisia maarayksia

o Kytke verkkojannite pois kéytdstd ennen asennusta / purkua

e Laite on varmistettava 10 ampeerin johdonsuojakatkaisijalla

e | = kosketinaukon leveys < 1,2 mm

1 Maardystenmukainen kéytto

A Livsfare pa grunn av elektrisk stgt!

e |Installering skal kun utfgres av elektroinstallatgrer
eller elektrofagpersoner i henhold til forskriftene i
det aktuelle landet
e Fgr montering / demontering ma nettspenning kobles ut
e Sikre apparatet med en 10 A vernebryter
® | = kontaktavstand < 1,2 mm

1 Tiltenkt bruk

A Pericolo di morte dovuto a scossa elettrica!

e L'installazione deve essere eseguita solo da elettricisti e
personale specializzato nell'osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti localmente

e Togliere la tensione di rete prima del montaggio /
dello smontaggio

* Proteggere I'apparecchio con un interruttore
magnetotermico da 10-A

e | = distanza tra contatti aperti < 1,2 mm

1 Utilizzo conforme

A Peligro de muerte por descarga eléctrica.

e La instalacion debe realizarse solo por instaladores eléctricos
o electricistas especializados y de conformidad con las
normativas especificas del pais.

* Antes del montaje o desmontaje, desconecte la tensién de
alimentacion.

* Proteja el dispositivo con un interruptor automatico de 10 A.

e | = distancia de apertura de los contactos < 1,2 mm

1 Utilizacion reglamentaria

A Perigo de morte devido a choque eléctrico!

e Ainstalagdo s6 pode ser efectuada por técnicos de
instalacdes eléctricas ou electricistas especializados, em
conformidade com os regulamentos especificos do pais

* Antes da montagem / desmontagem, deve cortar-se a tens@o
de rede

e 0O aparelho esta equipado com um interruptor de proteccéo
de linhade 10 A

e p = Largura do intervalo de contacto < 1,2 mm

1 Utilizacao correcta

OnacHOCTb AJis XKU3HM B pe3ynibTaTe NopaXeHus
3NeKTPU4ECKUM TOKOM!

e YcTaHOBKa JOMKHA NPOBOANTLCS TOMBKO 3NEKTPOMOHTEPaMU
1Ny BpYrimMmn crieLuanucTamMn-aneKTpukamm ¢ cobniofeHnem
MECTHbIX MPEANNCaHIiA.

¢ [lepea MOHTaXXOM / IEMOHTaXXeM HEO6XO[MMO OTKIIOUNTD
HanpskeHue ceTu.

®  YCTPOIICTBO AOMKHO BbiTb 3aLLMULLEHO IMHENHBIM 3aLLUTHBIM
asTomatom 10 A

* | =pa3mep 3a30pa Mexay KoHTakTamm < 1,2 Mm

1 MWcnonb3oBaHue no Ha3HaYeHUIo

Yksityiskohtaiset kdyttoohjeet ovat saatavilla tuotesivulla
osoitteessa www.esylux.com.

Kattoon asennettava ilmaisin on tarkoitettu sisékayttoon, ja
se on asennettava paikkaan, jossa se voi tunnistaa ihmiset
esteettémasti. Tunnistusalue: poikittain (A), ilmaisimen
suuntaisesti (B), lasnaolon havaitsemisalue (C).

2 Kytkentd

Du finner en detaljert betjeningsveiledning pa den aktuelle
produktsiden pa www.esylux.com.

Takdetektoren er konstruert for bruk innendgrs og ma ha
fri sikt til personer. Detekteringsomrade: tvers (A), frontal (B),
tilstedeveerelsesomrade (C).

2 Tilkobling

Le istruzioni per I'uso dettagliate sono disponibili alla relativa
pagina del prodotto sul sito web www.esylux.com.

Il sensore da soffitto & concepito per I'utilizzo in interni, e
richiede che non vi siano ostacoli tra il sensore stesso e le
persone. Portata di rilevamento: trasversale (A), frontale (B),
rilevamento di presenza (C).

2 Collegamento

Puede encontrar el manual de instrucciones completo en la
pagina del producto correspondiente en www.esylux.com.

El detector de techos se ha disefiado para la aplicacién en
interiores y necesita una vision libre hacia las personas.
Area de cobertura: transversal (A), frontal (B), 4rea de
presencia (C).

2 Conexion

0 manual de instrucdes detalhado encontra-se na respectiva
pagina do produto em www.esylux.com.

O detector de tecto foi concebido para a aplicagdo em espagos
interiores e necessita de uma visibilidade desimpedida das
pessoas. Alcance de deteccdo: transversal (A), frontal (B),
campo de presenga (C).

2 Ligacao

Moppo6Hoe pykoBOACTBO MO KCNyaTaLuum Bbl HailaeTe Ha cTpa-
HULIe COOTBETCTBYHOLLEr0 NPOAYKTA Ha caiiTe www.esylux.com.
MoTONOYHbIN faTYMK NPeAHa3Ha4eH ANs UCNONb30BaHNS BHYTPU
NOMeLLeHNiA N TpeGyeT pa3MeLLEeHIs B 30HE MPSIMOIA BUAUMOCTH.
[anbHocTb feicTBUS: nonepeyHas 3oHa (A), hpoHTanbHas

30Ha (B), 30Ha 06HapyxeHus (C).

2 Moakniovenne

Liitanta suoritetaan kuvan (1.1) mukaisesti.
1 Vakiokaytto

2 Vakiokaytto ja lisdohjaus painikkeella

3 Kork. 8 kattoilmaisinta rinnankytkenta

L Ulkojohdin, 230 V~
L' Kytketty ulkojohdin 230 V~

N Nollajohdin
S Painike

3 Kayttoonotto

Tilkoblingen skal utfgres som vist i figur (1.1).

1 Standarddrift
2 Standarddrift med ekstra regulering ved hjelp av kontakt
3 Parallellkobling av maks. 8 Takdetektorer

L Ytterledning 230 V~

L' Koblet ytterledning 230 V~
N Ngytralleder

S Knapp

3 Komigang

Il collegamento avviene come illustrato nella figura (1.1).

1 Installazione standard

2 |nstallazione standard con comando supplementare
mediante tasto

3 Comando in parallelo fino a un massimo di 8 sensore da soffitto

L Conduttore esterno 230 V~

L' Conduttore esterno commutato 230 V~
N Conduttore di neutro

S Pulsante

3 Messa in funzione

La conexién se realiza conforme a la figura (1.1).

1 Funcionamiento estandar

2 Funcionamiento estandar con accionamiento adicional
mediante pulsador

3 Conexion en paralelo de max. 8 detectores de techos

L Cable exterior de 230 V~

L' Cable exterior conectado de 230 V~
N Conductor neutro

S Pulsador

3 Puesta enmarcha

A ligacdo é realizada tal como apresentado na figura (1.1).

1 Modo de operagdo normal

2 Modo de operagdo normal com activagdo adicional por botdo
3 Ligacao em paralelo de, no méx., 8 detectores de tecto

L Condutor externo de 230 V~

L' Condutor externo comutado 230 V~

N Condutor neutro

S Botao de pressao

3 Colocacao em funcionamento

Verkkojannitteen kytkeminen
Alkaa n. 30 sekunnin alustusvaihe.
Punainen LED-valo vilkkuu. Valaistus on tana aikana kytketty.

4 Asetukset

Koble inn nettspenningen

En initialiseringsfase pa cirka 30 sekunder begynner.
Den rgde LED-en blinker. Belysningen er slatt pa i lgpet
av denne tiden.

4 Innstillinger

Attivare la tensione di rete

Inizia una fase di inizializzazione di ca. 30 sec.

Il LED rosso lampeggia. L'illuminazione in questo periodo di
tempo & accesa.

4 Impostazioni

Conexion de la tension de red

Comienza una fase de inicializaciéon de aprox. 30 segundos.
El LED rojo parpadea. La iluminacién esta en este momento
activada.

4 Ajustes

Conectar a tensao de rede

E iniciada uma fase de inicializago de aprox. 30 seg.

O LED vermelho pisca. A iluminagéo esta ligada durante este
periodo de tempo.

4 Ajustes

Kattoon asennettava ilmaisin toimitetaan

tehdasasetuksilla/tédysautomaattitilassa.

o Asetukset saatoelementeilld (2.1)

e Ohjaus painikkeella mahdollista

e “4h ON/OFF” -kayttétapa mahdollinen ulkoisen
painikkeen avulla

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

e Parametrien méaaritys ja ohjaus ESY-Penilla kayttamalla
maksutonta ESY Control -sovellusta (3.1)

5 Havittdminen / takuu

Takdetektoren leveres med standardprogram/helautomatikkmodus.

e Innstillinger via innstillingselementer (2.1)

e Styring via knapp mulig

e Driftsmodusen “4h ON/OFF” er mulig ved hjelp
av ekstern knapp

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC
e Parametrering og styring via ESY-PEN med gratis
ESY Control app (3.1)

5 Kasting / garanti

Il sensore da soffitto viene fornito con il programma di default,

completamente automatico.

e Regolazioni tramite elementi di regolazione (2.1)

e Comando tramite pulsante possibile

e “4h ON/OFF” Modalita di esercizio tramite
pulsante esterno possibile

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

e Parametrizzazione e comando mediante ESY-Pen con I'app
gratuita ESY Control (3.1)

5 Smaltimento / garanzia

El detector de techos se suministra con la programacién de

fabrica y en modo totalmente automatico.

e Ajustes mediante el interruptor elementos de ajuste (2.1)

e Control posible mediante pulsador

e Modo de funcionamiento “4h ON/OFF” posible
mediante pulsador externo

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

e Parametrizacién y control mediante el ESY-Pen con la
aplicacién gratuita ESY Control (3.1)

5 Eliminacion / garantia

A entrega do detector de tecto é realizada no programa de

fabrica/modo totalmente automatico.

e Ajuste por interruptor elementos de ajuste (2.1)

e Possibilidade de comando através de botao de pressao

* Possibilidade de modo de funcionamento “4h ON/OFF”
através de botéo de pressao externo

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

* Parametrizacdo e comando através da ESY-Pen com a
aplicagdo ESY Control (3.1) gratuita

5 Eliminagao / garantia

Tata laitetta ei saa havittaa lajittelemattoman
E kaatopaikkajatteen seassa. Kaytettyjen laitteiden
= omistajilla on lakisaateinen velvollisuus havittaa laite
asianmukaisesti. Tietoja saat kaupunkisi tai kuntasi
virastosta.

ESYLUXin valmistajan takuu on saatavana osoitteesta
www.esylux.com.

Oikeus teknisiin ja optisiin muutoksiin pidatetaan.

Denne enheten skal ikke kastes med restavfall som ikke
E er kildesortert. Eiere av kasserte enheter er forpliktet
mmm ctter loven til 3 kvitte seg med enheten i henhold til
forskriftene. Ta kontakt med kommunen for naermere
informasjon.

ESYLUXs produsentgaranti finner du pa www.esylux.com
Med forbehold om tekniske og utseendemessige endringer.

Il presente dispositivo non deve essere smaltito come
E rifiuto urbano indifferenziato. Chi possiede un vecchio
= dispositivo € vincolato per legge allo smaltimento

conformemente alle normative in vigore. Per ulteriori

informazioni rivolgersi all'amministrazione comunale.

La garanzia del produttore ESYLUX & disponibile sul sito
Internet www.esylux.com.

L'azienda si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche tecniche
ed estetiche.

Este equipo no debe desecharse en la basura
E convencional. Los propietarios de equipos usados
=mm estan obligados por ley a desecharlos en contenedores
especiales. Solicite informacién a su administracién
municipal o regional.

Puede encontrar la garantia del fabricante ESYLUX en Internet
en www.esylux.com.

Reservado el derecho a realizar cambios técnicos y estéticos.

Este equipamento n&o pode ser eliminado juntamente
E com o lixo doméstico indiferenciado. Os utilizadores
= finais de residuos de equipamentos sao obrigados por
lei a submeté-los a uma eliminacao correcta. Podera
obter informacgdes junto dos servigos municipalizados ou
camara municipal da sua area de residéncia.

A garantia do fabricante da ESYLUX encontra-se na Internet em
www.esylux.com.

Reservamo-nos o direito de efectuar alteracdes técnicas e estéticas.

IMopKioYEHNE OCYLLIECTBISIETCS B COOTBETCTBUM C U306paxeHneM (1.1).

1 CraHaapTHbIA pexum
2 CTaHpapTHbIA PEXUM C AOMOMHUTENBHBIM YNPaBEHUEM Yepes Nyt
3 MapannenbHoe NopktoYeHe Makc. 8 MOTONOYHBIA AaTUMK

L BHewHwit nposog 230 B~

L’ KommyTupyembiii BHeLuHuiA npoeog 230 B~
N HeiitpanbHbiii npoBog,

S KHorka

3 Bsoj B aKcnnyataumio

BkniouuTe ceTeBoe HanpskeHue
HaunHaeTcs hasa nHuumanusaumm, kotopas gamtcs npuén. 30 c.
KpacHbliii cBeToguop muraet. OcBeLLeHNe B 3TO BPEMS BKIIOHEHO.

4 Hactpoiiku

MoTONOYHbIN fAaTHMK NOCTABASETCS C 3aBOACKMM

HacTpolikamu/aBToMaTUHECKIM PEXUMOM.

* HacTpoiiku 3aaatoTCs C MOMOLLb0 OpraHoB ynpasneHns (2.1)

*  B03MOXHO ynpasneHie ¢ NOMOLLbI0 KHOMKM

¢ B0o3MOXEH pexum akcnnyatauum 4 4 Bkn./sbikn. (ON/OFF)*
NOCPEACTBOM BHELLIHEI KHOMKM

MD 360i... BASIC, PD 360i... BASIC

¢ HacTpoiika napameTpoB 1 ynpasneHue ¢ nomoLubto ESY-Pen ¢
6ecnnaTHbiM npunoxexnem ESY Control (3.1)

5 Ytunusauus / rapantus

[aHHoe yCTPOICTBO 3anpeLLeHo yTUN3MpoBaTb BMECTE C
HECOpPTVPOBaHHbLIM MycopoM. CornacHo 3akoHy BnafenbLibl
mmmm  OTC/YXXVBLLMX CBOW CPOK YCTPONCTB 06513aHbl Y TUIN3NPOBATL X
Haanexalim o6pa3om. [lononHUTeNbHbIE CBEAEHNS MOXHO Mo-
JIy4UTb B MECTHOM rOPOACKOM UMM MYHULMMANbHOM yrpasneHim.

lapanTuio nponasoputens ESYLUX Bbl HalifeTe B MHTepHeTe Ha caiite
www.esylux.com.

KomnaHws coxpaHsieT 3a co60il NpaBo Ha BHECEHUE N3MEHEHNI B
TEXHUYECKMe 1 ONTUYECKNE NapameTpbl.

[lata npou3BOACTBa CM. 7-3Ha4HBI HOMEP Ha NMPOAYKTE.
Liucbpsl 1-7 = rrHHBBB (T = rof, H = HeAens, B = BEpCus)



